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Electrical Fee Schedule Page: 1 

Dte state Admln Minimum Maximum 
Dte Effective Superseded ..... Surcharge% Fee Fee Active? 
01/01/06 0 0 46 0 Yes 

Ln Ame .. ,. Max 
# Fee Description Basis Fn>m To Amount Iner. PM. ... Fee 

Receptacles, Fixtures, Devices Quantity Range $0.00 $0.00 

First 50 1 so 36.00 0.00 0 
Each Additronal Block of 25 51 0 6.00 25.00 0 

Lighting Fixtures $0.00 $0.00 
Receptacles 
Switches 
Detectors 
Light Standards < 8 ft. ln ht. 
Motors- Fractional HP 
Emergency & Exit Lights 
communications Points 
Alann Devlces/F.A.C. Panel 
Devices rated < 20 AMPs 
Equipment rated < 1 KW 

2 Pool Permit /with UW Lights Per Item 0 0 10.00 0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 
3 Private Pool/Spa/Hot Tub/Fountain Per Item 0 0 46.00 o.oo 0 $0.00 $0.00 
4 Storable Pool/Hydro Massage Bath Per Item 0 0 10.00 o.oo 0 $0.00 $0.00 

T,b 
5 Electrical Range/Receptacle Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

1 tolOkw 0 0 10.00 o.oo 0 
11 to 50 kw 0 0 46.00 o.oo 0 
51 to 100 kw 0 0 92.00 0.00 0 
OverlOO kw 0 0 457.00 0.00 0 

6 Oven/Surface Unit Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

ltolOkw 0 0 10.00 o.oo 0 
11 to SO kw 0 0 46.00 0.00 0 
51 to 100 kw 0 0 92.00 o.oo 0 
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Dte state Admln Minimum Maximum 
Dte Effective Superseded Fee .. Surcharge% Fee Fee Active? 
01/01/06 0 0 46 0 Yes 

Ln Ame .. ,. Max 
# Fee Description Basis Fn>m To Amount Iner. Per. ... Fee 

Over 100 kw 0 0 457.00 o.oo 0 

7 Household Electrical cooking Per Item 0 0 10.00 0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 
Equipment (rated up to 16 kw) 

8 Electrical Water Heater Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

ltolOkw 0 0 10.00 0.00 0 
11 to SO kw 0 0 46.00 0.00 0 
51 to 100 kw 0 0 92.00 o.oo 0 
Over 100 kw 0 0 457.00 0.00 0 

9 Electric Dryer/Receptade Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

1to10kw 0 0 10.00 0.00 0 
11 to so kw 0 0 46.00 o.oo 0 
51 to 100 kw 0 0 92.00 0.00 0 
Over 100 kw 0 0 457.00 o.oo 0 

10 Dishwasher Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

ltolOkw 0 0 10.00 0,00 0 
11 to so kw 0 0 46.00 o.oo 0 
51 to 100 kw 0 0 92.00 0.00 0 
over 100 kw 0 0 457.00 0.00 0 

11 Garbage Disposal Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

1to10hp 0 0 10.00 0.00 0 
11 to so hp 0 0 46.00 0.00 0 
51 to 100 hp 0 0 92,00 0,00 0 
Over 100 hp 0 0 457.00 0.00 0 

12 central NC Unit Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

1to10kw 0 0 10.00 0.00 0 
11 to 50 kw 0 0 46.00 0.00 0 
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Dte Effactfve Superseded Fee ... Surcharge 0/o Fee Fee Active? 
01/01/06 0 0 46 0 Y6 
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# Fee Description Basis From To Amount Iner. Per. Fee Fee 

51 to 100 kw 0 0 92.00 o.oo 0 
Over 100 kw 0 0 457.00 0.00 0 

13 Space Heater/Air Handler Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

1 tolOhp,ORl to10kw 0 0 10.00 0.00 0 
11 to 50 hp, OR, 11 to 50 kw 0 0 46.00 0.00 0 
51 to 100 hp, OR, 51 to 100 kw 0 0 92.00 o.oo 0 
Over 100 hp, OR, Over 100 kw 0 0 457.00 0.00 0 

14 Baseboard Heat Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

1to10kw 0 0 10.00 o.oo 0 
11 to 50 kw 0 0 46.00 0.00 0 
51 to 100 kw 0 0 92.00 o.oo 0 
Over 100 kw 0 0 457.00 0.00 0 

15 Motors (1+ hp) Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

ltolOhp 0 0 10.00 0.00 0 
11 to 50 hp 0 0 46.00 o.oo 0 

51 to 100 hp 0 0 92.00 0.00 0 
Over 100 hp 0 0 457.00 0.00 0 

16 Transformer/Generator Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

1 to 10 kw or kva 0 0 10,00 0.00 0 

11 to 45 kw or kva 0 0 46.00 0.00 0 
46 to 112.5 kw or kva 0 0 92.00 0.00 0 
Over 112.5 kw or kva 0 0 457.00 o.oo 0 

17 Servfc:e Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

<=225 amps 0 0 46,00 o.oo 0 

>225 but<= 1,000 amps 0 0 92.00 0.00 0 
Over 1,000 amps 0 0 457.00 0,00 0 
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18 Subpanels Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

<=225 amps 0 0 46.00 0.00 0 
>225 but<= 1,000 amps 0 0 92.00 o.oo 0 
Over 1,000 amps 0 0 457,00 0.00 0 

19 Motor Control Center Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

<=225 amps 0 0 46.00 0.00 0 

>225 but<= 1,000 amps 0 0 92.00 0.00 0 
Over 1,000 amps 0 0 457.00 0.00 0 

20 Electric Sign/Outline Light (in KWs) Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

1to10kw 0 0 10.00 0.00 0 
11 to so kw 0 0 46.00 0.00 0 

51 to 100 kw 0 0 92.00 0.00 0 

Over 100 kw 0 0 457.00 0.00 0 

21 Electric Sign (> 20 but <= 225 Per Item 0 0 46.00 o.oo 0 $0.00 $0.00 
amps) 

22 Fire, Security or Burglar Alarm Per Item 0 0 10.00 0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 
Control Unit 

23 Light-standard > 8 ~- In height Per Item 0 0 10.00 0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 

24 Communications Closet Per Item 0 0 10.00 0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 

25 Single/Multi Station Smoke/Heat Flat Fee 0 0 23.00 0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 
Detectors, Fire, Burglar or Security 
Alarm Sys, 1&2 FamHy Dwelllngs 

26 Utility Load Management Device Per Item 0 0 46.00 0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 

27 Other Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

> 1 but<= 10 hp, OR,> 1 but<= 0 0 10.00 o.oo 0 
10 kw, OR, >30 but<= 50 amps 
> 10 but <= so hp, OR, > 10 but <= 0 0 46,00 o.oo 0 
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45 kw, OR, > 50 amps 
> 50 but <= 100 hp, OR, > 45 but 0 0 92.00 0.00 0 
<= 112.s kw 
Over 100 hp, OR, Over 112.5 kw 0 0 457.00 0.00 0 

28 Mydro Massage Tub Per Item 0 0 10.00 o.oo 0 $0.00 $0.00 
29 Storage Pool Per Item 0 0 10.00 0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 
30 Commercial Control Alarm Unit Per Item 0 0 10.00 0.00 0 $0.00 $0.00 
31 Annual Pool Inspection Flat Fee 0 0 36.00 o.oo 0 $0.00 $0.00 
32 Temporary Pole Size Range $0.00 $0.00 

Service Panel 0 0 46.00 o.oo 0 
GFI Rec 0 0 36.00 0.00 0 

33 Central Air Size Range $0.00 $0.00 
Typical Residential Unit 0 0 10.00 0.00 0 
Fractlonal Air Handler or Attic Fan 0 0 36.00 0.00 0 
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